

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Miscellaneous Appellate Jurisdiction)
M. A. No. 379 of 2019

.....

03/31.01.2020. Defect no.5 as pointed out by the office is ignored for the present.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Jay/