

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 379 of 2019**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... **Appellant**
-versus-
Prabha Devi & Others ... **Respondents**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Afaque Rashidi, Advocate

5/ 20.09.2021 Call for the Lower Court Records and list this case after receipt of
the same.

Kumar

(Ananda Sen, J.)