

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 379 of 2019

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Prabha Devi & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Afaq Rashidi, Advocate

Order No.06 Dated- 03.01.2023

This appeal will be heard.

Admit.

Mr. Afaq Rashidi, Advocate receives notice on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 5.

Issue notice to the respondent no.6.

The appellant is directed to file requisites for service of notice on the respondent no.6 by registered post with A/D as well as under ordinary process within four weeks failing which; this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

List this appeal after receipt of the service report of the notice issued to the respondent no.6.

The Lower Court Records is already on the record.