

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A. No. 379 of 2019**

-----  
Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant

*Versus*

Prabha Devi & Ors. .... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Afaq Rashidi, Advocate

-----  
**Order No.07 Dated- 17.04.2023**

Heard the parties.

Notice issued to the respondent no.6 has returned with the report that the respondent no.6 has died since long but no prayer for substitution has been made as yet.

Accordingly, this appeal abates against the respondent no.6.

The learned counsel for the appellant prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after eight weeks under the heading 'for hearing'.