

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**M.A. No. 379 of 2019**

-----  
Bajaj Allianz General  
Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant  
Versus  
Prabha Devi & Ors. .... Respondents  
-----

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate  
For the Res. Nos. 1 to 5 : Md. Azam, Advocate  
-----

**Order No.08 Dated- 06.09.2023**

I.A. No. 3893 of 2023

Instant interlocutory application has been filed for substitution of the legal heirs of respondent no. 6 and also setting aside the automatic abatement.

Let notice be issued to proposed legal heirs of respondent no. 6 under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

List this case after receipt of the service report of the notice.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**